

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22291/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in WPC No.13394/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S.SHYAMA MINERALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
Mr. B. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C.Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv. for
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

R 1&2

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P. Niroop, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of Special Leave Petition as the petitioner has already made a representation to the General Manager (Commercial), Indian Railways for redressal of its grievances in pursuance of the circular issued by the Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Government of India being No. TC-1/2004/201/9 Pt.B dated June 21, 2005.

Having regard to above, Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Needless to say that the General Manager (Commercial) shall consider the petitioner's representation in accordance with the above circular dated June 21, 2005 and the relevant laws as expeditiously as may be possible and in no case, later than three months from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|